

WL80

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS / CONSIGNES D'INSTALLATION / MONTAGEANLEITUNG



COLLINGWOOD
LIGHTING

EN This unit must be wired by a qualified electrician or suitable competent person.

1. Establish a mains supply to each wall light position. WL80 units must be earthed.
2. Isolate the mains supply prior to wiring.
3. Remove the two side covers which are held in place by magnets.
4. Unscrew the two side screws and remove the mounting bracket.
5. Feed the mains cable through the centre of the bracket and mark the two screw positions on the wall. If using the supplied wall plugs, drill \varnothing 6mm holes.
6. Fix the bracket to the wall.
7. Strip each of the three mains supply wires by approximately 8 to 10mm.
8. Connect the mains supply to the push fit terminal block on the wall light.
L = live, N = neutral, \oplus = earth.
9. Fit the unit over the mounting bracket, ensuring no wires are trapped.
10. Fit the two side screws to secure the unit to the mounting bracket.
11. Attach the two side covers.
12. Tilt the front plate to the desired angle. Maximum tilt angle is +/- 60°.

INSTALLATION DATA

- Number of connections to make - 3.
- Rated voltage 220-240V AC.
- Input power 5.4W (3000K), 7.1W (4000K).
- Input current 0.022A (3000K), 0.030A (4000K).
- Inrush 0.7A, 0.025ms.

The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable. When the light source reaches its end life, the whole luminaire shall be replaced.

FR Ce produit doit être raccordé par un électricien qualifié ou une personne compétente appropriée.

1. Establish a mains supply to each wall light position. WL80 units must be earthed.
2. Avant toute intervention, coupez le courant au tableau général.
3. Retirez les deux caches aimantés sur les côtés du produit.
4. Dévissez les deux vis des côtés et retirez le support mural.
5. Passez le câble d'alimentation au milieu du support mural et marquez l'emplacement des vis pour préparer au perçage. Les chevilles fournis sont au diamètre de 6mm.
6. Installez le support mural au mur.
7. Dénudez les trois fils du câble d'arrivée de courant en 230V, de 8 à 10mm chacun.
8. Branchez les fils du câble d'alimentation au terminal de fixations rapides du luminaire.
L = Phase, N = Neutre, \oplus = Terre.
9. Installez le luminaire sur son support mural, en vous assurant bien qu'aucun fil ne soit pincé.
10. Revissez les deux vis des côtés pour assurer le maintien du luminaire à son support mural.
11. Remontez les caches des côtés.
12. Inclinez la surface avant du produit suivant l'angle d'éclairage souhaité. Inclinaison maximale de +/- 60°.

DONNÉES D'INSTALLATION

- Nombre de connections à faire = 3
- Tension nominale : 220-240V AC
- Consommation 5,4W (3000K), 7,1W (4000K)
- Courant d'entrée par produit : 0,022A (3000K), 0,030A (4000K)
- Courant d'appel 0,7A / 0,025milli sec

La source de lumière de ce produit n'est pas remplaçable. Il vous faudra remplacer tout le luminaire une fois sa durée de vie atteinte.

DE Dieses Gerät darf nur von einer Elektrofachkraft oder einer entsprechend qualifizierten Person angeschlossen werden.

1. Stellen Sie für jede Wandleuchte eine Netzversorgung her. Diese Leuchten müssen geerdet angeschlossen werden.
2. Trennen Sie die Stromversorgung vor dem Anschluss des Strahlers.
3. Ziehen Sie die seitlichen Abdeckungen ab - die werden mit Magneten festgehalten.
4. Drehen Sie beiden Seitenschrauben heraus und entfernen Sie die Montagehalterung.
5. Führen Sie das Netzkabel durch die Mitte der Halterung und markieren Sie die Schraubenpositionen an der Wand. Bei Verwendung der mitgelieferten Dübel bohren Sie Löcher mit 6 mm Durchmesser.
6. Befestigen Sie die Halterung an der Wand.
7. Isolieren Sie alle drei Netzdrähte um ca. 8 bis 10 mm ab.
8. Schließen Sie das Netzkabel an die 'push-fit' Steckdose der Wandleuchte an.
L = Strom, N = Neutral, \oplus = Erdung.
9. Befestigen Sie den Strahler über dem Montagebügel, stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Kabel eingeklemmt werden.
10. Befestigen Sie die Seitenschrauben, um die Leuchte an der Montagehalterung zu sichern.
11. Befestigen Sie die Seitenabdeckungen.
12. Kippen Sie die Frontplatte auf den gewünschten Winkel. Der maximale Neigungswinkel ist +/- 60°.

INSTALLATIONS DATEN

- Anzahl der herzustellenden Verbindungen: 3.
- Nennspannung: 220-240VAC
- Eingangsleistung: 5,4W (3000K), 7,1W (4000K).
- Eingangsstrom: 0,022A (3000K), 0,030A (4000K).
- Einschaltstrom: 0,7A, 0,025ms.

Die Lichtquelle dieser Leuchte ist nicht austauschbar. Wenn die Lichtquelle nicht mehr funktionsfähig ist, muss die komplette Leuchte ersetzt werden.

EN t +44 (0) 1604 495 151 f +44 (0) 1604 495 095 e sales@collingwoodgroup.com w collingwoodlighting.com

FR t +33 (0) 4 816 816 10 f +33 (0) 4 816 816 11 e ventes@collingwoodgroup.com w collingwoodlighting.com

DE t +49 (0)89 411123 777 f +49 (0)89 411123 778 e verkauf@collingwoodgroup.com w collingwoodlighting.com

Collingwood Lighting, Brooklands House, Sywell Aerodrome, Sywell, Northampton NN6 0BT, United Kingdom

CWI 8110 V1